380
TG
C
3
TGC3
Series AC Contactor
TGC3-09~38 AC contactor (hereinafter referred to as contactor) is used in the AC 50 (or 60 Hz) AC circuit with the rated operating
voltage up to 690V (the rated operating voltage 415V under the AC-3 use category) and the rated operating current up to 38A to

660/690V 5.5 7.5 10 15 18.5 18.5
TGC3 Series AC Contactor
2 Type Designation
3. Main Technical Parameters
① Enterprise code
② AC contactor
③ Design No.
④ Rated operating current Rated operating current at 400V/415V under the AC-3 use category (A)
⑤ Type and pairs of built-in
aux. contacts
 11:  1NO+1NC；     20: 2NO；      02: 2NC
⑥ Function Default: General; Special function: “N” means reversible contactor
Table 1
TG C 3 - □ □ □
∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
Note: If surge suppression function is required, suffix (R) can be attached after the Material Description.
382
TG
C
3
Table, continued
Model & Spec. TGC3-09 TGC3-12 TGC3-18 TGC3-25 TGC3-32 TGC3-38
Motor power under intermittent
cycle duty system (AC-4) kW
220/230/240V 0.75 1.1 1.5 2.2 3 4
380/400/415V 4 5.5 7.5 7.5 11 11
660/690V 1.1 1.5 3 3.7 5.5 6
Electrical life, 10,000 times
AC-3 200 160 140
AC-4 25
Mechanical life, 10,000 times 1500
Operation frequency
Times / h
Electrical life
AC-3 1200 1000
AC-4 300
Mechanical life 3600
Short time withstand
current
1s 215 215 245 380 430 430
10s 110 110 146 240 260 310
1min 65 65 85 120 138 150
10min 32 32 40 50 60 60
Rated making
capacity (415V)
Comply with IEC60947
standard Making current: 10xIe (AC-3) or 12xIe (AC-4)
Rated breaking
capacity (415V)
Comply with IEC60947
standard Making and breaking current: 8xIe (AC-3) or 10xIe (AC-4)
Model of the matched fuse of SCPD RT16-00
20
RT16-00
25
RT16-00
32
RT16-00
40
RT16-00
50
RT16-00
63
Matched thermal overload relay TGR3-38 (In development)
Wiring capacity of
main circuit, mm2
Soft wire
without
terminal
blocks
1 pcs 1…4 1.5…6 1.5…10 2.5…10
2 pcs 1…4 1.5…6 1.5…6 2.5…10